Total operating expenses
Operating profit
Movement in fair value of
financial derivatives
Finance income
Finance expense
Profit before taxation
Taxation
Profit for the period
attributable to equity
shareholders

Note
2

3

14

5
5

6

19

All amounts relate to continuing activities.

Before
adjusted Adjusted

items items
£m £m

620.8
(178.1)
442.7

(165.4)
(63.9)

(229.3)
213.4

1.4
2.9

(110.7)
105.6 1.4
(26.3) (0.4)

79.3 1.0

Group Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the 52 weeks ended 18 April 2024

Profit for the period
Other comprehensive income:
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations
Tax relating to components of other comprehensive income
Other comprehensive expense for the period
Total comprehensive income for the period

Total
£m

620.8
(178.1)
442.7

(165.4)
(63.9)

(229.3)
213.4

1.4
2.9

(110.7)
107.0
(26.7)

80.3

52 weeks ended 20 April 2023
Before

adjusted Adjusted
items items Total

£m £m £m
593.8 593.8

(161.4) (161.4)
432.4 432.4

(157.4) (157.4)
(64.0) (64.0)

(221.4) (221.4)
211.0 211.0

(11.3) (11.3)
1.6 1.6

(114.2) (114.2)
98.4 (11.3) 87.1

(18.4) 3.7 (14.7)

80.0 (7.6) 72.4

2024 2023
Note £m £m

80.3 72.4

24 (0.6) (1.6)
17 0.2 0.3
19 (0.4) (1.3)

79.9 71.1

The notes on pages 25 to 57 form part of these financial statements

21

Center Pares (Holdings 1) Limited

Balance Sheets

Group Company
As at 18 As at 20 As at 18 As at 20

April 2024 April 2023 April 2024 April 2023
Note £m £m £m £m

Assets
Non-current assets
Goodwill 7 157.5 157.5 - -
Other intangible assets 8 136.0 134.9 - -
Property, plant and equipment 9 1,473.8 1,457.8 - -
Right-of-use assets 10 33.6 31.0 - -
Investments in subsidiary undertakings 11 - - 586.8 586.8
Retirement benefit surplus 24 0.6 0.3 - -